
                                      SACRED HEART CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

                                                SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023 – 2024 

 

 

AUTUMN TERM 

Staff Training Day (1)  Friday 1 September 2023   School Closed 

School reopens    Monday 4 September 2023 

School closes for Half Term  Friday 20 October 2023 

School reopens    Monday 30 October 2023 

Staff Training Day (2)   Friday 24 November 2023                            School Closed 

School Closes for Christmas  Thursday 21 December 2023 (2.30pm)    

Staff Training Day (3)   Friday 22 December 2023   School Closed 

 

SPRING TERM 

School reopens    Monday 8 January 2024 

School closes for Half Term  Friday 9 February 2024 

School reopens    Monday 19 February 2024 

School Closes for Easter   Thursday 28 March 2024 (2.30pm) 

 

SUMMER TERM 

School reopens    Monday 8 April 2024 

May Day Bank Holiday   Monday 6 May 2024    School Closed 

School Closes for Half Term  Friday 24 May 2024 

School reopens    Monday 10 June 2024 

Staff Training Day (4)   Friday 5 July 2024    School Closed 

School closes for Summer  Friday 19 July 2024 (2.30pm) 

Staff Training Day (5)   Monday 22 July 2024    School Closed 

     

Parents/Carers are reminded that school starts at 

8.50am and that children should be in school every 

day, on time unless they are ill or because of 

unforeseen circumstances.  If your child becomes ill 

on a school day please contact school on the first 

day of absence before 8.30am. Please continue to 

phone each day of your child’s absence.   Your 

continued support is appreciated.      

 

The Government no longer allow holidays during Term Time to 

be authorised.  If your child needs to be off for any other reason 

than medical, you must complete an ‘Application for Leave of 

Absence’ form available from the office or on the Website.   

Mrs J Bramhall, Headteacher 

 

Bank Holidays 

Monday 1 January 2024 - New Year’s Day                                            Monday 6 May – Early May Bank Holiday 
Friday 29 March - Good Friday                                                                Monday  27 May – Spring Bank Holiday 
Monday 1 April - Easter Monday           Monday 26 August – Summer/August Bank Holiday 
 


